Reset Form

Print Form



Procurement & Contracts Requisition for Competitive Solicitations Procurement Policy 5.2.1

CAS 65	OCT10'18AM7:	land of
_		

Bid Number	Procurement Policy 5.2.1		Received on	
Department Name: Department	of Transportation	4925		
Department Contact Ashley John	nson			
Index code: 3630350		Delivery Loc	ration:	
Sub-object code: 6040 User code: 2441 Headington Road Placerville, CA 95667				
ADPICS Department #:				
Amount Budgeted: \$40,000.00				
ADDITIO	NAL DOCUMENTATION MAY	BE ATTAC	HED	
Departments must provide specifications that are non-restrictive and clearly describe the item or service in terms of function and performance. ALL "BRAND SPECIFIC" BID REQUESTS MUST BE JUSTIFIED. Drawings or samples should clearly describe the product or service.				
Please attach additional pages as nec	essary Procurement & Contracts me	y request soft	copy files of prepared documents	
In accordance with Section 5.9(d) of the County's Procurement Policy, the Department of Transportation, Fleet Services Unit requests exemption from competitive bidding to procure one (1) 2019 Ford F-150 Super Cab using California State Contract #1-18-23-20A (CLIN 14).				
A copy of the State's issued contract, including all referenced attachments, is attached for review.				
The vehicle is slated for replacement in the FY 2018/19 Fleet budget to one (1) vehicle reaching the targeted mileage.				
Department Head Approval for Requisition Procurement & Contracts				
PMarting	Date Assign	ned:	$\overline{}$	
Date:	Buyer:	70	01/	
10/19/18	Senior Buy	er:	3/ 1	
Comments:	Date:		10/22/18	

Identify funding source:									
General Fund		Non-General Fund	\boxtimes	Does Funding Source Contain any Federal Funds?	Yes		No	X	
If Non-Gene	If Non-General Fund, identify the funding source:								
Fleet Intern	Fleet Internal Services Fund								
				,					
The reques	st for bio	d is for the purpose	e of:						
Purchasing	Divishasing one (1) Found F 150 Super Cole through the State Countries for Shoulff DIA								
T urchashiy	Purchasing one (1) Ford F-150 Super Cab through the State Contract for Sheriff D'Agostini.							••	
Without th	is produ	uct or service, the i	impact t	o the department would be:					
The Sherif								•	
The Sheriff's Department would have to operate at a lower standard as the current vehicle would be over mileage.									
Please list	the indi	vidual(s) from OU	TSIDE VO	ur department who will par	ticinat	e on i	the		
<u>Please list the individual(s) from OUTSIDE your department who will participate on the evaluation committee (Required for RFPs and RFQs)</u>									
N/A									

REQUISITION FOR COMPETITIVE SOLICIATIONS- PDF - July 2008

Special Build for Sheriff D'Agostini: State of Ca. Contract 1-18-23-20A CLIN 14

Qua	antity: 1	Description: 2019 Ford F-150 XLT 4x4 Crew Cab Short Bed			Class: 12XC
Yea	ar/Make/Model:	F150 WIE Price			
Sta Wa	ndard year. The	ched	De # C	elivery: Days after red	celpt of order
	COMPONENT	SPECIFICATIONS	Y	N	Exceptions
1	Engine	5.0L V-8 Gas 395 HP	14		
2	Wheelbase	145" Standard with 5.5' Bed	14.		
3	GCWR/GVW	6500 lbs.	\	1	
4	Steering	Power w/tilt wheel/cruise/configurable controls	Y		
5	Transmission	10 Speed Auto w/tow-haul			
6	Differential	3.73 Ratio Rear Electronic Locking	IN		3,31
7	Brakes	Power Disc w/antilock/Traction Control	14		
8	Battery	Heavy Duty	Y		
9	Alternator	Heavy Duty (100 amp-minimum)	ΙY		
10	Cooling System	Heavy Duty Trailer Tow Pkg.	У		
11	Suspension	Standard w/Trailer Tow	V		
12	Air Conditioning	Standard Full Front & Rear Cabin	- V		
13	Air Bags	Standard	1		
14	Miles Per Gallon	Standard	1		
15	Wheels	Standard w/XLT	V		
16	Tires	Standard	Y		
17	Hub Caps		H	inh	eels
18	Spare Tire	Full Size Matching	V	10017	1.013
19	Windows	All Power Door Glass w/one-touch up/dv Driver Minimum, Rear Center Power Slic Glass Control, All Darkest Tint Available		′	
20	Wipers	Standard intermittent w/rain-sense configurable	4		
21	Rear Window Defroster	Electronic Rear Defrost	Y		
22	Mirrors	Power/Heated/Tow Extendable w/manua fold, Black Cap			
23	Radio	AM/FM/CD w/SYNC Bluetooth/Phone Compatible Hands-Free	1		
24	Seat(s)	Front Bucket Cloth w/Full Center Consol w/Storage Compartment/Cup Holders, Rear Cloth Bench Fold to Open Floor	9		
25	Flooring	XLT Full Carpet w/matching Carpeted Mats Front & Rear.	Y		
26	Exterior Color	White	Y		
27	Interior Trim Color	Grey			
28	Keys	4 Complete Sets Per Vehicle with Fobs			
29	Keyless Entry	Remote Fob w/Remote Start			- Ta Silver
30	Door Locks	All Power w/Tailgate Power Locking	l Y		
ADL	DITIONAL FEATURES:	在在一个人的人的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们们			
	Package	w/Trailer Brake In-Dash, Class IV, Dual Trailer Plug	4		
	Plates	4x4 Protection pkg Skid Plates	1 A		
Max	imum Trailer Weight	Minimum 10,200 Pound Towing	V		



Rick Blake <rick.blake@edcgov.us>

Fleet Vehicle Purchase for Sheriff

1 message

Kent Taylor <kent.taylor@edcgov.us>

Wed, Oct 3, 2018 at 7:57 AM

To: Rick Blake <rick.blake@edcgov.us>

Cc: "Ashley Johnson." <ashley.johnson@edcgov.us>, Regina Brown <regina.brown@edcgov.us>

Rick,

Please see the attached quote of \$38,210.04 from Downtown Ford for the replacement fleet vehicle requested by Sheriff D'Augustini for his vehicle, which is in the 18/19 Fleet budget at \$40,000.

This purchase qualifies under the State of California Contract #1-18-23-20A (CLIN 14) which was awarded to Downtown Ford, and I am requesting to piggyback on the contract in lieu of the competitive bidding process please.

Please let me know if you need anything further.

Thank You

Kent Taylor

Equipment Superintendent

County of El Dorado Community Development Services Department of Transportation Maintenance and Operations 2441 Headington Road Placerville, CA. 95667 Office 530-642-4900 Cell 775-781-1089

FAX: 530-642-9238

Email: kent.taylor@edcgov.us

doc09541120181003065812.pdf 955K